503770782 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	03/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation		
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd		
Internal Address:	Room 1265		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22230		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15060571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4201 WILSON BLVD

Address Line 2: **ROOM 1265**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA THIBODEAU		
SIGNATURE:	/DMT/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016		

Total Attachments: 1 source=2168#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038363 FRAME: 0587 503770782

License to the United States Government

Sign and	submit the executed docume	int to the appropriat	e funding agency	e.g. upload in iEdison).	
Inventio	n Title: Design of Righ	ly Efficient	Jet Propelle	d Robot for Surface Ins	pection
Inventor	(s): <u>Haruhiko Harry A</u>	sada, Samprit	i Bhattachar	/ya	
U.S. Fili	ng/lssue Date: 03/03/20	16			
Patent c	r Application Serial No.: 1	5/060,571		***************************************	
Grant/C	ontract Number(s): CMMI1	363391			
Foreign	Applications filed/intended	l in (countries):	······		
at 37 Cl	FR 401.14, FAR 52.227-1	1 or FAR 52.227	'-12 (if applicabl	 200, et seq., and the Standar which are included among them. This document is confirmation 	he terms of the above
Uni con 2. All	ted States the invention tinuations in part, and in a	described in any ny and all patents e Government by	patent applicat and re-issues g	e to practice or have practiced ion and in any and all division ranted thereon throughout the voor pove identified grant/contract and prove identified grant and prove identifi	ns, continuations, and vorld; and
The Go applicat		ied an irrevocabl	e power to insp	ect and make copies of the a	bove-identified paten
Signed t	his 24th	day of	March	, 20 16 .	
Ву	Rolande Johndro (Institutional Business	Official)	- - - - - - - - - -	(Signature) X	<u> </u>
Title	Patent Compliance	Administrator			
For MAS	SACHUSETTS INSTITUT (Grantee/Contracto		ĠY		
At <u>255</u>	Main Street NE18-50 (Business Address)	***************************************	MA 02142		

PATENT REEL: 038363 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 04/06/2016